

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No.124/2023

Vijay Singh & Anr

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Madan Gopal Sharma & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M K Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

(23.10.2024)

- 01.** Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.
- 02.** List on 25.11.2024.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim order dated 17.07.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
23.10.2024
Vijay**