

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 124/2023

Vijay Singh and Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

v/s

Madan Gopal Sharma and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.07.2025**

Registry is directed to summon the digitized record from the Court of learned Munsiff, Kathua in suit titled Madan Gopal Sharma and Ors. Vs. Babu Ram and Ors.

List for continuation on 31.07.2025

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
21.07.2025  
Manik