

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 124/2023

Vijay Singh & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

Madan Gopal Sharma & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.11.2025

None for the petitioners.

Await appearance, adjourned.

List again on **29.12.2025**.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
07.11.2025
Manan