

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 124/2023

Vijay Singh and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

**Madan Gopal Sharma and
others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

01.04.2026

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 22.04.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS