

Sr. No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 124/2023

**Vijay Singh & Anr.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

V/s

**Madan Gopal Sharma & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22.04.2026**

List along with WP (C) No. 1739/2025.

JAMMU  
22.04.2026  
*Asif Tantray*

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE



HIGH COURT  
OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH